



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 153/2025**

**M/S TALENT INVIGORATION AND SPORTS MANAGEMENT
PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Adv.
(Through VC)**

versus

M/S YOS SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Hima Lawrence, Mr. Abhinav
Hansaraman and Ms. Chinmayi
Srivastava, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

**ORDER
11.11.2025**

%

1. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify on 13.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/Ab