



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 153/2025**

**M/S TALENT INVIGORATION AND SPORTS MANAGEMENT
PVT. LTD.Petitioner**

**Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Advocate
(through Vc).**

versus

M/S YOS SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

**Through: Ms. Hima Lawrence and Mr. Abhinav
Hansaraman, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER
13.01.2026**

%

- 1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.**
- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.**
- 3. At request, list on 29.04.2026.**

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/bsr