



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 153/2025**

**M/S TALENT INVIGORATION AND
SPORTS MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Kanchan Semwal,
Mr. Akshay Chowdhary and Ms.
Somya Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**M/S YOS SPORTS AND
ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Hima Lawrence and Mr. Abhinav
Hansaraman, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 18929/2026 (early hearing)

2. The present application has been filed by the petitioner/ applicant under
Section 151 of the CPC seeking the following prayers:-

“A. Allow the present application and direct early hearing of the Transfer
Petition (C.) 153/2025; and/or

B. Pass such other or further orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit
and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case.”

3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks leave to
withdraw the present application.

4. Leave granted.

5. The present application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed of



accordingly.

TR.P.(C.) 153/2025

6. List on date already fixed, i.e., 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 25, 2026/sn/sg