



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 153/2025**

**M/S TALENT INVIGORATION AND SPORTS MANAGEMENT
PVT. LTD.Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Kanchan S., Ms. Somya Gupta,
Mr. Akshit Chowdhary, Advs.

versus

M/S YOS SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Hima Lawrence, Mr. Abhinav
Hansaraman, Mr. Chinmayi
Srivastava, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of the learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, re-notify on 21.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/kr/ns