



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 153/2025**

**M/S TALENT INVIGORATION AND SPORTS
MANAGEMENT PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akshay Chowdhary & Mr.
Shivam Sharma, Adv.**

versus

M/S YOS SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Hima Lawrence & Mr.
Abhinav Hansaraman, Adv.**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. It is already 06:30 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 12.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 21, 2026/v